
 

 

  

 

 

31 March 2017 

Dear Parent/Carer,  

I am writing to inform you about the final plans for rehearsals as we move in to the final 

term preparing for High School Musical. This letter is also a reminder for ALL key dates 

to support your child in preparing for the show.  It would be useful if you could help your 

child with learning lines and American accents and reminding them of when they are 

needed for rehearsals - see below.   

We are also organising extra rehearsals for the school production for key cast members 

after the Easter holiday. Please make sure your child is clear on when they will be 

expected to attend. Lunchtime rehearsals on Tuesday will continue as per the schedule 

outside the Drama Studio. Students need to get in to the habit of checking this on a 

daily basis. 

Please note that the extra rehearsals will be in addition to the Monday after school whole 

cast rehearsals and Tuesday lunchtime calls.  

The amended schedule will commence the week beginning 24th April.  

Rehearsal Date Rehearsal Time Cast Members 

Monday 24th April 

(NB. Year 7 parents’ 

evening. Please email 

me if your child is 

unable to attend) 

3:30pm to 5:15pm MS DARBUS, TROY, GABRIELLA, JACK, SCOTT, 

SHARPAY, COACH BOLTON, MS TENNY, 

TAYLOR 

Tuesday 25th April 3:30pm to 5:30pm CHAD, TROY, JOCKS, BRAINIACS AND SKATER 

DUDES, THESPIANS, SHARPAY, TAYLOR AND 

GABRIELLA, PARTY KIDS, CHEERLEADING 

SQUAD! 

Monday 1st May BANK HOLIDAY NO 

REHEARSALS 

 

Tuesday 2nd May 3:30pm to 5:30pm JOCKS, COACH BOLTON, TROY 

Monday 8th May 3:30pm to 5:15pm Whole Cast 

Tuesday 9th May 3:30pm to 5:30pm THESPIANS, KELSI, MS DARBUS, SUSAN, 

JAMES, KELSIE AND RYAN 

Monday 15th May 3:30pm to 5:15pm Whole Cast 

Tuesday 16th May 3:30pm to 5:30pm BRAINIACS, JOCKS, THESPIANS, REBELS, 

ZEKE, TROY, CHAD, MARTHA, GABRIELLA, 

RIPPER, MONGO, SHARPAY 



 

 

  

Monday 22nd May 3:30pm to 5:15pm Whole Cast 

Tuesday 23rd May 3:30pm to 5:30pm WHOLE CAST 

Monday 5th June 3:30pm to 5:15pm Whole Cast 

Tuesday 6th June 3:30pm to 5:30pm WHOLE CAST 

Monday 12th June 3:30pm to 5:30pm Whole Cast 

Tuesday 13th June 3:30pm to 5:30pm WHOLE CAST 

Monday 19th June 3:30pm to 5:15pm Whole Cast 

Tuesday 20th June 3:30pm to 5:30pm WHOLE CAST 

Monday 26th June 3:30pm to 5:15pm Whole Cast 

Tuesday 27th June 3:30pm to 5:30pm Kelsi, Gabriella, Troy, Ms Darbus, Sharpay, 

Ryan, Taylor, Chad, Zeke 

Monday 3rd July 3:30pm to 5:30pm Whole Cast 

Tuesday 4th July 3:30pm to 5:30pm WHOLE CAST 

Monday 10th July 

PRODUCTION WEEK 

 TECH rehearsal all day finishing at 6pm 

 

Details of matinees and evening performance will be confirmed for the week beginning 

10th July. More information will follow shortly.  

Tickets will go on sale next term and we will give you advance warning of this, before 

sales go out to the general public.  

If your child is unable to attend any rehearsals please email 

jbrahmacharilimb@bestacademies.org.uk  

Thank you for your continued support.  

Yours sincerely 

 

Mrs J.Brahmachari-Limb  

Head of Performing Arts  


